Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission

Press Note Dated: 21st December, 2018

Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission today declared the results of Personality Tests conducted w.e.f 20.12.2018 to 21.12.2018 for recruitment to the posts of Assistant Engineer (Civil), Class-I (Gazetted) on contract basis (in the Department of Irrigation & Public Health, H.P.), Assistant Town Planner, Class-I (Gazetted) on contract basis (in the Department of Town & Country Planning, H.P.) and Sub Editor, Class-II (Non- Gazetted) on contract basis (in the Department of Information & Public Relations, H.P.). The names of following candidates are being recommended to the Government of Himachal Pradesh (in the concerned Departments) for appointment.

(i) <u>Assistant Engineer (Civil), Class-I (Gazetted) on contract basis (in the Department of Irrigation & Public Health , H.P.).</u>

Advt. No. & Date		5/2018 dated 05-03-2018, Item No. III (A)		
Date of Computer Based Test (CBT)		11-09-2018		
Date (s) of Personality Test		20-12-2018 and 21-12-2018		
Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name of the candidate	Category	
1.	10340414	Shri Pankaj Chaudhary	O.B.C. of H.P.	
2.	10340503	Shri Ashish Dev	S.C. of H.P.	
3.	10340356	Shri Sandeep Singh Guleria	Genl. Ex.SM of H.P.	
4.	10340242	Shri Jasbir Sigh Chandel	Genl. Ex.SM of H.P.	
5.	10340043	Shri Anirudh	Genl. (OH) of H.P.	

(ii) <u>Assistant Town Planner, Class-I (Gazetted) on contract basis (in the Department of Town</u> & Country Planning, H.P.)

Advt. No. & Date		8/2017 dated 12-07-2017, Item NoVIII		
Date of Computer Based Test (CBT)		20-07-2018		
Date of Personality Test		21-12-2018		
Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name of the candidate	Category	
1.	10820030	Shri Rohit Bhardwaj	General	

(iii) <u>Sub Editor, Class-II (Non- Gazetted) on contract basis (in the Department of Information & Public Relations, H.P.).</u>

Advt. No. & Date		9/2018 dated 20-06-2018, Item NoVIII	
Date of Computer Based Test (CBT)		03-11-2018	
Date of Personality Test		21-12-2018	
Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name of the candidate	Category
1.	6100007	Shri Mohit Sharma	General

The result is also available on the website of the Commission i.e. www.hppsc.hp.gov.in/hppsc.

Sd/-

(Pradeep Sood), Deputy Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission. Phone No.0177-2624313.